
Abbreviations

- NTU - Nephelometric Turbidity Units
- MFL - million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)
- pCi/L - picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)
- ppm - parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L)
- ppb - parts per billion, or micrograms per liter
- ppt - parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter
- ppq - parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter

Definitions

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technologies.

Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG: The level of drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.

Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL: The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

Avg: Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.

ppm: milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7.50 gallons of water.

ppb: micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,500,000 gallons of water.

na: not applicable.

Definitions: The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation.

2010 Regulated Contaminants Detected

Coliform Bacteria

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Highest No. of Positive	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Samples	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
0	1 positive monthly sample.	1		0	N	Naturally present in the environment.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level

Disinfectant Type	Average Level	Min Level	Max Level	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit	Source
Free Chlorine	1.12	.30	1.91	4	4	ppm	Disinfectant used to control microbes

Regulated Contaminants

Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCL G	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Halocetic Acids (HAA5)*	2010	2.5	0 - 2.5	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water chlorination.

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)*	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCL G	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
	2010	14.8	1.1 - 14.8	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water chlorination.

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCL G	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Arsenic	2010	0.952	0.934 - 0.952	0	10	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
Arsenic	2010	0.952	0.934 - 0.952	10	ppb	N	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
Barium	2010	0.18	0.179 - 0.18	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge of drilling water; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.

Chromium	2010	1.12	0.486 - 1.12	100	100	ppb	N	Discharge from steel and pulp mills; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	11/06/2008	0.42	0.42 - 0.42	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2010	1.6	1.59 - 1.6	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, seepage; Erosion of natural deposits.
Thallium	2010	0.104	0.071 - 0.104	0.5	2	ppb	N	Discharge from electronics, glass, and Leaching from ore-processing sites; drug factories.
Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCL G	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium	09/02/2009	2.5	2.5 - 2.5	0	15	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits.

Violations Table

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	01/01/2003		We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.

Steps to Correct Violations

No violations detected in 2010

Sonora Service Directory

Allison Well Service
325-446-2382
All your pump and windmill needs.

Apache Floors & Interiors
Now Offering Western & Wildlife Furniture Made in USA
"Sales & Installation of all types of flooring."
105 N 11th Street, Junction, TX
325-446-4067

Big C Automotive
501 S. Crockett
Sonora, Texas 76950
325-387-5167

Brewer Refrigeration
Lic. #TACLBO12114C
Ice Machines
Sales-Service-Rentals
We sell & service
Deer Coolers & Freezers
325-835-2141
Mobile 450-2793

Carl J. Cahill, Inc.
OILFIELD CONTRACTOR
(325) 387-2524
Sonora, TX

Charles Howard Construction, Inc.
Oilfield Contractor
Asphalt & Concrete Construction
email: chowardconst@sonoratax.net
phone: (325) 387-3093
fax: (325) 387-5543
mobile: (325) 206-0497

Judy Edwards
Licensed Massage Therapist
The Cutting Edge
1001 St. Anns St.
325-234-5554

Knox Floor Covering
Carpet-Vinyl-Tile
392-2180
201 Ave I Ozona, TX

Home Repairs Remodel Paint
25 Yrs. Experience
Mike McGuffin
Sonora
361-701-0397 (cell)

Mata Fence and Dozer Services, LLC
Specializing In All Types Fencing, Welding, Landscaping, Dozer & Auger Services
Sam Mata
Adrian Mata
Office: 325-387-5913
Cell: 325-226-2899

PAPALOTE WELL SERVICE
CASEY FITZGERALD
325-206-0230
CEDARBERRY BAKER
325-340-3242

Rafter W Feed
201 Cedar
387-3042
Your local Acco, Purina and Sure Fed Feed Dealer

Acco Feeds
Order Your T-Shirts Today!
Call Ben @
325-387-2507

Tom Davidson Attorney at Law
Specializing in Criminal Law
Free Advice & Referrals
325-632-2000

Wack Shack Catering
325-226-4364
Custom Made BBQ Pits

Do you know the difference between education and experience? Education is when you read the fine print; experience is what you get when you don't.
Pete Seeger

The Mercantile Garden
232 E. Main
325-387-9000

Bridal Selections Available for

Katie Harrell ♥ Quincy Crain
Tissie Waggner ♥ Nick Perez
Brittany Longoria ♥ Tristen Bosak
Morgan Hobbs ♥ Justin Mathews

Everett's Pharmacy
Gifts Galore and More
417 N. Hwy 277
325-387-2541

Bridal Selections
McKenzie Watkins ~ Embre Smith
Mandy Brister ~ Cody Knott
Tissie Wagoner ~ Nicholas Perez

Lodge Cookware
Cast Iron Cooking with Southern Tradition
W.R. Case & Sons Cutlery Co.
Hand Crafted Knives Since 1889
20% Off Fathers Day Sale

Senior Class Gift Certificates

F.Y.I.
